FIEVIOUS	ny Nevieweu S	bei vices co	illiacis Report							
Item# Vendor		Name	Contract No.	Amend No.	Method of Procurement		Cont	ract Pe	eriod	Service Type
1	ACCENTU	ACCENTURE LLP RA12		01	Request for Proposa	al	11/01/2021 <b>To</b>		10/31/2025	TGS
Original Contract Amount \$295,120.00		Current Annual Contract Amount \$73,780.00		Amendment Amount \$0.00		Proje	Original Total vjected Amount \$418,720.00		Updated Tot Projected Amo \$418,720.0	ount
Agency #	<b>#</b>	A	gency Name				Division			
0135		University of	f Arkansas at Faye	etteville		UA	Fayetteville			
Contract \$	Summary		ousiness process a external constitue		nt of existing CRM progra ement.	am. Re	edesign and exp	and us	age of existing s	ystem for
Purpose f	or Amendment		ract term for contir is, improvements a		assessment of existing S	Salesfo	orce platform inc	cluding	recommending	
Reason fo	r Amendment									

Previously	y Reviewed S	Services C	ontracts Report						
Item#	Vendor N	Name	Contract No.	Amend No.	Method of Procurem	nent Co	ntract P	eriod	Service Type
2	2 AZAVEA INC		RA1234156	01	Competitive Bid	07/23/2022	То	12/30/2022	PCS
A	al Contract mount 4,903.00	Current Annual Contract Amount \$54,903.00		Amendment Amount \$0.00		Original Total Projected Amoun \$54,903.00	t	Updated To Projected Am \$54,903.00	ount
Agency #			Agency Name			Division			
0135		University of	of Arkansas at Faye	etteville		UA Fayetteville			
Contract S	ummary				g tool that is intuitive, vi -fidelity wireframes and			user needs. Deve	elopment
Purpose fo	or Amendment	Extent con	tract term for contin	uation of c	commodity mapping too	l project.			

# Reason for Amendment

Item#	Vendor Name	e Contract No.	Amend No.	Method of Procurem	ent Cont	tract Period		Service Type PCS	
3	3 MANGAN HOLCOMB RA211453 PARTNERS		04	Competitive Bid	01/01/2021	То	12/31/2023		
Original Contract Amount		Current Annual Contract Amount		ndment Amount	Original Total Projected Amount	Updated To Projected Am			
\$	\$135,000.00 \$200,000			\$0.00	\$135,000.00		\$550,000.0	0	
Agency	#	Agency Name			Division				
0145		University of Arkansas		Rock					

### **Contract Summary**

Contractor is a qualified and experienced marketing communications firm with experience in higher education and will assist the agency with a variety of services, including but not limited to: graphic design (print/digital); video and radio commercial production (storyboarding/filming/voice); copywriting; editing; media buying - broadcast, print, digital, outdoor, etc.; public and media relations planning, consulting, and execution; strategic marketing and communications planning (omni channel); market research and analysis; and web analytics and search optimization (SEO) consulting. Performance standards shall be as set forth in Request tor Proposal FB-21-004. Specifically, contractor must adhere to university requirements and scope of services/specifications as referenced in the standard terms, conditions, and all articles of the RFP. Insufficient performance may be cause for termination of contract. This is year one initial term contract with up to six optional annual renewals of a competitively quoted bid, FB-21-004.

Purpose for Amendment To extend the contract expiration date so that the Contractor can continue providing services through the contract expiration date. Services include, but are not limited to: graphic design; video and radio commercial production; copywriting; editing; media buying - broadcast, print, digital, outdoor, etc.; public and media relations planning, consulting, and execution; strategic marketing and communications planning (omni channel); market research and analysis; and web analytics and search optimization (SEO consulting).

#### Reason for Amendment

Item#	Vendor Name	e	Contract No.	Amend No.	Method of Procureme	nt Contract Period			Service Type
4	ACRO SERVICE (	CORP	4600045647	03	Cooperative Contrac	t 12/01/2019	То	11/30/2023	TGS
	inal Contract Amount		ent Annual act Amount	Amen	dment Amount	Original Total Projected Amount		Updated To	

\$0.00

\$7,000,000.00

\$7,000,000.00

Agency # Agency Name Division

\$1,000,000.00

0385 Department of Veteran Affairs

Contract Summary STAFF AUGMENTATION

**Purpose for Amendment** To amend to extend the contract to continue to provide staff augmentation services to Fayetteville Veterans Home, for food service preparations labor.

### **Reason for Amendment**

\$1,000,000.00

Item#	Vendor N	lame	Contract No.	Amend No.	Method of Procure	ement	Contract Period			Service Type
5		AL CONSULTING 4600049636 01 LLC		01	Request for Proposal		10/25/2021	То	10/24/2023	TGS
Original Contract Amount		Current Annual Contract Amount		Amen			riginal Total ected Amount		Updated To Projected Am	
;	\$344,692.00	\$34	4,692.00		\$0.00	\$	5934,000.00	\$934,000.0		00
Agency	y #	Ag	ency Name				Division			
			•				211101011			
0400	)	PROGRAM M provide a cus	ulture Departmen  ANAGEMENT S  tom built solution	SYSTEM-A that will a	AD Plant Industries Ilow AAD to streamli	ne their s	is seeking a cont	goal of	higher efficienc	y. This
	et Summary	PROGRAM M provide a cus project will ind all existing FO interconnect w The system w	ulture Department MANAGEMENT Stom built solution clude converting a DI, licensing, registith the existing N	SYSTEM-A that will a all current stration an M-Corp for to the QC	Illow AAD to streamli Plant Industries Data of Inspection databas oms system and be lin C-Feed, Fertilizer, Ho	ne their s a to a sin ses. It wi nked to th	is seeking a cont systems with the gle type of datab ill have the ability ne online portal f	goal of ease. T to link or the p	higher efficience his system will in documents to republic to search	y. This ncorpora ecords, and view

Item#	Vendor I	Name	Contract No.		Method of Procuren	nent Coi	ntract P	eriod	Service Type
6	ARKANSAS C HOSPI	_	4600039506	<b>No.</b> 08	Sole Source by Justification	02/14/2017	То	06/30/2023	PCS
Original Contract Amount \$4,614,548.00		Current Annual Contract Amount \$14,206,683.28		Amen	dment Amount \$0.00	Original Total Projected Amount \$8,308,743.00		Updated To Projected Amo \$14,206,683	ount
Agency	<i>ı</i> #	Αg	gency Name			Division			
0710	А	rkansas Depa	rtment of Human	Services	Division	of Children & Family	Service	es	
		Governage 74	ea: Statewide						
Purpose	for Amendment	Amend to mo	ove previously ap	proved fun	ding from Reimbursem	nent to Compensation	and cor	ntinue Health and	Well-
-		Being Progra	am.						
Reason f	or Amendment								
No mate	erial change								

isiy iteviewea e	oci vices ooi	intracts report							
Item# Vendor		Contract No.	Amend No. 02  Method of Procurement Competitive Bid		ent	nt Contract Period			Service Type
					12/01	/2020	То	11/30/2023	DCS
Original Contract Amount		Current Annual Contract Amount						Updated Tot Projected Amo	
\$62,000.00	\$6	62,000.00		\$0.00	\$62,000	0.00		\$62,000.00	)
<i>,</i> #	A	gency Name			Divisio	n			
A	rkansas Depa	artment of Human	Services	Division	of Children &	Family S	ervices	3	
t Summary	coordinated and service	partnerships and opposite providers, advocated	collaboration tes and po	ons between families, y olicy makers.	outh, commu				
for Amendment	and closely	coordinated partne	rships and	d collaborations betwee					
or Amendment									
erial change									
	Vendor I BUILDING B INITIATIV ginal Contract Amount \$62,000.00  # A  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  *	Vendor Name BUILDING BRIDGES INITIATIVE INC ginal Contract Amount Contr \$62,000.00 \$6  # A Arkansas Depa  To establish coordinated and service See Attachm  For Amendment Amend to example and closely treatment are contracted and close	BUILDING BRIDGES INITIATIVE INC  ginal Contract Amount \$62,000.00  # Agency Name Arkansas Department of Human  To establish a contract to iden coordinated partnerships and and service providers, advocar See Attachment 4 Objectives,  Amend to extend for Time Onland closely coordinated partnerships treatment and service provider  Amend to extend for Time Onland closely coordinated partnerships and closely clos	Vendor Name Contract No.  BUILDING BRIDGES 4600047775 02  ginal Contract Current Annual Contract Amount S62,000.00  # Agency Name  Arkansas Department of Human Services  To establish a contract to identify and procoordinated partnerships and collaboration and service providers, advocates and pose See Attachment 4 Objectives, Scope and of the for Amendment  Amend to extend for Time Only to continuand closely coordinated partnerships and treatment and service providers, advocated partnerships and collaboration and closely coordinated partnerships and treatment and service providers, advocated partnerships and treatment and service providers and treatment and service providers and treatment and t	Vendor Name	Vendor Name   Contract No.   Amend No.   Method of Procurement	Vendor Name   Contract No.   Amend No.   Descriptive Bid   12/01/2020	Vendor Name   Contract No.   Amend No.   Method of Procurement   Contract Procure	Vendor Name Contract No. Amend No. BUILDING BRIDGES 4600047775 02 Competitive Bid 12/01/2020 To 11/30/2023  Ignal Contract Amount Contract Amount Se2,000.00 \$0.00

Item#	Item# Vendor Name		Contract No.	NO.		ent Cont	Service Type		
8	INQUIRIES ACQI LLC	UISITION	4600045414	5414 04 Invitation for Bid		10/25/2019	То	To 10/24/2023 TG	
	ginal Contract Amount \$462,500.00	Contr	ent Annual act Amount 25,233.50	Amen	dment Amount \$0.00	Original Total Projected Amount \$3,237,500.00		Updated Total Projected Ame \$3,650,900.	ount

Agency # Agency Name Division

0990 Crime Information Center

Contract Summary ARREST DISPOSITION RECOVERY SERVICES

**Purpose for Amendment** The purpose of this amendment is to extend an additional year with no money added.

### **Reason for Amendment**